JOB NAME:
CONTRACTOR: DATE:
Size Range: #8 , #10
Head Type: Countersunk Trim Head
Drive Type: T25 Star
Point Type: Sharp, Type-17 Cut
APPLICATION Secures decking to wood substructure 1-1/4 DOES NOT HAVE
For indoor or outdoor applications REVERSED THREADS UNDER THE HEAD
FEATURES Compatible with chemically treated lumber
Reverse upper thread pulls the board tight to the joist
Underhead nibs work together with the reverse upper thread for a clean finish at entry point
COATING Proprietary ProTech coating is designed for use with chemically treated lumber
INSTALLATION Not recommended for use with impact drivers
CAUTION Not to be used for structural applications
Not designed for use in aluminum, vinyl, stone, or rubber deck board products
Not designed for use with steel or other metal substructure components
No warranty is provided when the product is used in connection with incorrect applications
Read manufacturers’ installation instructions for deck board products
DIMENSIONS
A D1 D2 L W T
#8 x 1-1/4 in Ø 0.295 in Ø 0.168 in Ø 0.107 in 1.25 in Ø 0.119 in 0.75 in
(Ø 7.5 mm) (Ø 4.29 mm) (Ø 2.72 mm) (31.75 mm) (Ø 3.02 mm) (19.1 mm)
#8 x 1-5/8 in Ø 0.295 in Ø 0.168 in Ø 0.107 in 1.625 in Ø 0.119 in 0.75 in
(Ø 7.5 mm) (Ø 4.29 mm) (Ø 2.72 mm) (41.28 mm) (Ø 3.02 mm) (19.1 mm)
#8 x 2 in Ø 0.295 in Ø 0.168 in Ø 0.107 in 2 in Ø 0.119 in 1 in
(Ø 7.5 mm) (Ø 4.29 mm) (Ø 2.72 mm) (50.8 mm) (Ø 3.02 mm) (25.4 mm)
#10 x 2-1/2 in Ø 0.339 in Ø 0.194 in Ø 0.138 in 2.5 in Ø 0.149 in 1.30 in
(Ø 8.6 mm) (Ø 4.94 mm) (Ø 3.51 mm) (63.5 mm) (Ø 3.78 mm) (33 mm)
#10 x 3 in Ø 0.339 in Ø 0.194 in Ø 0.138 in 3 in Ø 0.149 in 1.42 in
(Ø 8.6 mm) (Ø 4.94 mm) (Ø 3.51 mm) (76.2 mm) (Ø 3.78 mm) (36 mm)
#10 x 3-1/2 in Ø 0.339 in Ø 0.194 in Ø 0.138 in 3.5 in Ø 0.149 in 1.89 in
(Ø 8.6 mm) (Ø 4.94 mm) (Ø 3.51 mm) (88.9 mm) (Ø 3.78 mm) (48 mm)
#10 x 4 in Ø 0.339 in Ø 0.194 in Ø 0.138 in 4 in Ø 0.149 in 2.40 in
(Ø 8.6 mm) (Ø 4.94 mm) (Ø 3.51 mm) (101.6 mm) (Ø 3.78 mm) (61 mm)
Form: N015S1016 Page 1 of 2 Revised 2.26.2025
National Nail Corporation ● Corporate Office ● 2964 Clydon SW ● Grand Rapids, MI 49519 ● (800) 968-6245 ● www.naƟonalnail.com
Major Thread Dia. Shank
Dia.
Thread
Length
Overall
Length
Minor Thread Dia.Head
Dia.
CAMO® COUNTERSUNK DECK SCREW
AVAILABLE
PRODUCT
#8 x 1-1/4 in 0376070 100 ct 12
0376074 350 ct 4
0376079 1750 ct 1
#8 x 1-5/8 in 0376100 100 ct 12
0376104 350 ct 4
0376109 1750 ct 1
#8 x 2 in 0376130 100 ct 12
0376134 350 ct 4
0376139 1750 ct 1
#10 x 2-1/2 in 0376150 100 ct 12
0376154 350 ct 4
0376159 1750 ct 1
#10 x 3 in 0376170 100 ct 12
0376174 350 ct 4
0376175 1750 ct 1
#10 x 3-1/2 in 0376190 50 ct 12
0376194 250 ct 4
0376199 1350 ct 1
#10 x 4 in 0376200 50 ct 12
0376204 250 ct 4
0376209 1350 ct 1
(1) T25 Bit Included in Every 100 ct & 350 ct Box     •     (2) T25 Bits Included in Every 1750 ct Box
Form: N015S1016 Page 2 of 2 Revised 2.26.2025
National Nail Corporation ● Corporate Office ● 2964 Clydon SW ● Grand Rapids, MI 49519 ● (800) 968-6245 ● www.naƟonalnail.com
CAMO® COUNTERSUNK DECK SCREW
Master
Pack Qty
Box Count
QTY
TanSize x Length